18W LED T8 – Ballast Bypass - Type B
32W Fluorescent Liner Replacement
Description
LEI T8 LED tube lamp provides exceptional LED lighting with reduced energy and
maintenance costs. This lamp has a particularly wide beam spread of 240 degrees  and
rated lifetime of 50,000 hours.
This LED T8 tube does not require a ballast to work with and offers a built-in
universal line voltage driver.
Type  T8
Base G13
Power Input Double-ended
Wattage 18W
Input Voltage AC 120-277V, Ballast By Pass
CRI 83
Beam Angle 160°
Power Factor 0.9
Rated Lifetime-L70 50,000 hour
Operating Temperature -20˚C - 45˚C  (-4˚ F to 113˚F)
Environment Dry, Damp
Material Usage RoHS compliant, no mercury
Certification NSF, cULus, DLC
• By Pass Ballasts: AC 120~277V
• 240° light emitting area
• cULus Classified
• 5 years warranty
• UL Sanitation certificate Shatter Proof, PET cover tube/Food
Equipment, NSF-2  High Efficacy: more than 100lm/W
• No mercury and no UV
Ordering Information
Model No. Product Initial Lumens Case Qty
LEIBPT8-SP4F18W-30 LED T8, 18W, 4FT, Ballast Bypass, 3000K, Shatterproof 2000 25
LEIBPT8-SP4F18W-35 LED T8, 18W, 4FT, Ballast Bypass, 3500K, Shatterproof 2020 25
LEIBPT8-SP4F18W-40 LED T8, 18W, 4FT, Ballast Bypass, 4000K, Shatterproof 2100 25
LEIBPT8-SP4F18W-50 LED T8, 18W, 4FT, Ballast Bypass, 5000K, Shatterproof 2200 25
Specification Features
Packing Information
Case 25 pcs/case
Dimensions 124 * 21.5 * 19.5 CM (48.82 * 8.46 * 7.68 inch)
Net Weight 7.5 KGS (16.53 lbs)
Photometric Specs
Enlightening Expectations